
Information

Description:Tender for Bhopal Rail Plant
Bid invitation number:6300040354
Version:        1

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: INDIA
Submission period: 10.03.2026 13:00:00
Tech Opening date: 10.03.2026 13:30:00
Created On: 10.02.2026 14:04:43

Bid invitation

Bid invitation text:
NAME OF THE WORK : : Engineering, Procurement & Construction pertaining to establishment of Rail coach
factory including Civil Construction of manufacturing blocks, testing bay, other utility buildings (Non factory
buildings), Railway Track sidings, water supply
and distribution System, Roads, Drainage and sewerage systems, General Electric
works including regular and emergency power supply and distribution system,
related installations & services ( Fire, Gas, Compressed air, IT, BMS, etc.), MFA (
Miscellaneous fixed assets) and other Land & Site development works  including
grading, levelling works in connection with setting up of a Rail Coach Factory
hereinafter referred as BEML RAIL HUB FOR ADVANCE MANUFACTURING
(BRAHMA)near Umaria village, Obaidullaganj, District- Raisen, Madhya Pradesh
(India) PIN code 464993 on EPC Mode.

Bids should be only on SRM Portal. (Quotations sent by Fax / Email / Quotations on letter heads or in any other
mode will not be considered). Conditional offers are liable for rejection.

TENDER CLOSING DATE : 10.03.2026.

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) :
EMD Amount Rs.13,14,04,465

FIRST PRE BID MEETING : DATE OF First - PRE-BID MEETING IS SCHEDULED ON  18-02-2026 @ 10:30
HOURS.
Date of Second Pre-bid meeting is scheduled on  ON  28-02-2026 @ 14:30 HOURS.



Information

Description:Tender for Bhopal Rail Plant
Bid invitation number:6300040354
Version:        1

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / 4

Contact Person :  For  Civil Engineering related issues , Technical specification & Drawings   contract : Mr.
Nagendra Mishra  , Project Manager ,   Rail plant Bhopal
(Mobile- 8310857967)

 CIVIL Maintenance Rail plant Bhopal- Mr. Vinodh (Sr. Manager, Rail plant, Bhopal)
(Mobile- 8285252187)

QUOTE: LUMPSUM VALUE WITH GST TO BE QUOTED ON SRM COMMERCIAL BID ONLY.

BOQ; Bill of Quantities are as per NIT & BOQ (PDF File) for your reference & to arrive at the Total contract Value
including GST. Firm to submit breakup for the same
Signed filled BOQ to be uploaded in SRM PORTAL at ‘Notes & price attachments’ only, No Price documents as a
part of technical bid under “C-folder technical attachments ” otherwise bid will be rejected.

For details refer NIT Document

Order shall be finalized as per QCBS Formulation
Completion period-  18 MONTHS from work commencement.

PAYMENT TERMS : As per NIT

Bidders are requested to indicate / select SRM code = L046 (100% payment against certification of user
departments)  while quoting Bid.

NOTE :
Bidders are advised to check corrigendum if any and up loading the signed with seal corrigendum's are mandatory
for Technical Evaluation of the Bid. This Letter + Tender document + Corrigendum if any, will be part of the
contract.

Please contact BEML SRM Team for getting user ID & password / clarification during the submission of bid through
SRM / guidance on submission of bid in SRM system. Phone : 080-22963269  e-mail ID : admin.srm@beml.co.in,
anithak@bemlltd.in
For any tender related clarification, please  Mr. Atul Thombre, Sr. Manager, Rail plant, Bhopal (9632270759) Mail-
atulthombre@bemlltd.in

NO PRICE SHOULD BE INDICATED IN TECHNICAL BID.

General Information while uploading Docs in SRM

a. Use Edge Browser with Internet Explorer mode ONLY for SRM portal.

b. SRM Portal Link : https://bemlepci.bemlindia.in:50001/irj/portal



Information

Description:Tender for Bhopal Rail Plant
Bid invitation number:6300040354
Version:        1

Bid invitation

      Page 3 / 4

c. Mail to admin.srm@beml.co.in / anithak@bemlltd.in for creation of SRM User Credentials
After Logging in, search for the tender.

d. Open the tender, click on “Technical Rfx” to download the tender documents.
All necessary training manuals are available in the link for ready reference
https://www.bemlindia.in/eprocurement/Valid Class 3 Organization Digital Signature with Signing and Encryption
certificate is mandatory for submission of bid in SRM e-Procurement System.

General Note :

(a) Bidders are suggested to upload all documents well in advance before closing date not resorting to last date last
minute uploading, which may result in improper / missing of documents uploading.
(b) Bidder has to submit all the requisite documents for qualifying in Technical bid. It is Recommended to cross
check all the documents against the list after uploading on SRM to ensure that all the necessary documents are
correctly uploaded.
(c) In case any of the required documents are not submitted / uploaded by the bidders/ if clarity in documents are
not found, BEML reserves the right to reject the bid. Decision of BEML in this regard will be final and binding.
(d) To have better clarity and easy identification, bidders are advised to upload the documents separately by giving
appropriate names, i.e.,
    (1) For signed & sealed NIT Acceptance letter –FILE NAME = NIT_AL_Signed & Sealed
    (2) For Annual Turnover certificate – FILE NAME = Annual Turnover, etc., Do not club all the documents in one
single file.

General Note  :

(a) FIRM has to study and understand complete scope of Work and Terms & conditions  before quoting the tender.
(b) Subject contract comprises of full and satisfactory completion of the works as per the Bill   of Quantities, Terms
and conditions.
(c) Scope of work as per NIT to be executed all as per instructions / directions of   Contract in-Charge of Civil
Maintenance /Electrical Maintenance/Project Manager, Rail plant Bhopal.

Please quote lump-sum charges inclusive of all taxes.
Attachments:

SOIL_REPORT

FURNITURE_DETAILS

DRAWINGS

DESC_OF_FACILITIES

COLOUR_CODES



Information

Description:Tender for Bhopal Rail Plant
Bid invitation number:6300040354
Version:        1

Bid invitation

      Page 4 / 4

Attachments:

BOQ

ANNEXURES_OF_NIT

NIT

Bid invitation details

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

1 CIVIL & MEP TENDER
FOR BHOPAL RAIL
PLANT

1  NO

Basic Price INR


